

Department of Concation REGION IX SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY

DIVISION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION No.: 2024-09-288

1 WHEREAS, RA 9184 provides for the modernization, standardization, and regulation of the procurement activities in the Government;

2 WHEREAS, with the prior approval of the Schools Division Superintendent, as the head of procuring entity in the Department of Education, Division of Zamboanga Sibugay may, whenever justified by the conditions provided for in R.A. 9184, resort to any of the alternative modes of procurement provided for in the Implementing Rules & Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184

3 WHEREAS, the Schools Division Superintendent has approved "Shopping", as the particular mode of procurement per recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee;

4 WHEREAS, the conditions and/or requirements for "Shopping" under Section 52 of the IRR has been met and/or complied with;

5 WHEREAS, an opening of bids was conducted on Bids & Awards Committee;

October 1, 2024

at the Division Office by the Chair & Members of the Division

6 WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee, through its Secretariat, has received price quotations submitted by the following bona fide suppliers of known qualifications, to wit:

1 CDL ENETERPRISES 2 MIKE'S ENTERPRISES

3 J.E ENTERPRISES

32,785.00

40,800.00

54,150.00

1,000

Purpose

Supplies for 2024 Division Research Congress on October 16-17, 2024

7 WHEREAS, after careful evaluation of the bids submitted by the aforesaid suppliers, the Bids and Awards Committee found out that

CDL ENETERPRISES

4

as the most compliant and have offered the most advantageous price to the Department of

Education, Division of Zamboanga Sibugay.

8 NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 12 of R.A. 9184 and the applicable provisions of its IRR, to award the bid to

October 1, 2024

Prepared by:

MILANIE A. BARREDO

BAC Secretariat

I hereby certify to the correctness of the above resolution.

MA. COLLEEN L. EMORICHA, EdD., CESO VI

BAC Chairman







Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay, 7001

(062) 333-5492

zamboanga.sibugay@deped.gov.ph

depedzamboangasibugay.ph

facebook.com/sdozsibugay (DepEd Tayo Zamboanga Sibugay Division)